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R.S.C. 1985, c. C 36, AS AMENDED
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NEVADA COPPER, INC.

Torys LLP Tony DeMarinis
79 Wellington St. W., 30th Floor Tel: 416.865.8162
Box 270, TD South Tower Email: tdemarinis@torys.com
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2
Fax: 416.865.7380 Jeremy Opolsky
Tel: 416.865.8117
Counsel to the Applicant and the other Debtors Email: jopolsky@torys.com

Hanna Singer
Tel: 416.865.7664
Email: hsinger@torys.com

Mike Noel
Tel: 416.865.7378
Email: mnoel@torys.com

Allen Overy Shearman Sterling US LLP Fredric Sosnick
599 Lexington Avenue Tel: 212.848.8571
New York, NY 10022 Email: fsosnick@aoshearman.com

US Counsel to the Applicant and the other Debtors Sara Coelho
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McDonald Carano LLP
2300 W. Sahara Avenue
Suite 1200

Las Vegas, NV 89102

US Counsel to the Applicant and the other Debtors

Ryan J. Works
Tel: 702.257.4507
Email: rworks@mecdonaldcarano.com

Information Officer

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
200 Bay Street, Suite 2900

P.O. Box 22

Toronto, ON M5J 2J1

Information Officer

Alan Hutchens
Tel: 416.847.5200
Email: ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com

Sven Dedic
Tel: 416.847.2711
Email: sdedic@alvarezandmarsal.com

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre, North Tower
40 Temperance St., Suite 3200
Toronto, ON M5H 0B4

Counsel to the Information Officer

Ryan Jacobs
Tel: 416.860.6465
Email: rjacobs@cassels.com

Natalie Levine
Tel: 416.860.6568
Email: nlevine@cassels.com

Stephanie Fernandes
Tel: 416.860.6481
Email: sfernandes@cassels.com

DIP Lenders and Triple Flag Mining Finance Bermuda Ltd.

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP
199 Bay Street, Suite 1400
Toronto, ON M5L 1A9

Canadian Counsel to the DIP Lenders and Triple Flag
Mining Finance Bermuda Ltd.

Linc Rogers
Tel: 416.863.4168
Email: linc.rogers@blakes.com

Caitlin Mclntyre
Tel: 416.863.4174
Email: caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
One Bryant Park Bank of America Tower
New York, NY 10036-6745

U.S. Counsel to the DIP Lenders

Brad Kahn
Tel: 212.872.8121
Email: bkahn@akingump.com

Kate Doorley
Tel: 202.887.4547
Email: kdoorley@akingump.com
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Shea Larsen PC
1731 Village Center Circle, Suite 150
Las Vegas, NV 89134

U.S. Counsel to the DIP Lenders

James Patrick Shea
Tel: 702.255.0072

Email: jshea@shea.law

Bart Larsen
Tel: 702.255.0098
Email: blarsen@shea.law

Davis, Graham & Stubbs LLP
1550 17™ Street

Suite 500

Denver, CO 80202

U.S. Counsel to Triple Flag Mining Finance Bermuda

Ltd.

Kyler Burgi
Tel: 303.892.7223
Email: Kyler.Burgi@dgslaw.com

KfwW IPEX-Bank GmbH

McCarthy Tétrault LLP
Suite 2400

745 Thurlow Street
Vancouver, BC V6E 0C5

Canadian Counsel to KfW IPEX-Bank GmbH

Lance Williams
Tel: 604.643.7154
Email: Iwilliams@mccarthy.ca

Christopher Langdon
Tel: 604.601.7781
Email: clangdon@mccarthy.ca

Ashley Bowron
Tel: 604.643.7973
Email: abowron@mccarthy.ca

Sue Danielisz
Tel: 604.643.5904
Email: sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca

Milbank LLP
55 Hudson Yards
New York, NY 10001

U.S. Counsel to KfW IPEX-Bank GmbH

Tyson Lomazow
Tel: 212.530.5367
Email: tlomazow@milbank.com

Abigail Debold
Tel: 212.530.5576
Email: adebold@milbank.com

Parsons Behle & Latimer LLP
50 West Liberty Street, Suite 750
Reno, Nevada 89501

U.S. Counsel to KfW IPEX-Bank GmbH

Rew R. Goodenow
Tel: 775.323.1601
Email: rgoodenow@parsonsbehle.com
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Mercuria Investments US, Inc.

Bennett Jones LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place, P.O. Box 130
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1A4

Counsel to Mercuria Investments US, Inc.

Simon Grant
Tel: 416.777.6246
Email: grants@bennettjones.com

Kelsey J. Meyer
Tel: 403.298.3323
Email: meyerk@bennettjones.com

lan Mahood
Tel: 403.298.3686
Email: mahoodi@bennettjones.com

Gregory Johnston
Email: gjohnston@mercuria.com

Concord Resources Limited

White & Case LLP
1221 6th Avenue
New York, NY 10020

U.S. Counsel to Concord Resources Limited

Philip Abelson
Tel: 212.819.8903
Email: philip.abelson@whitecase.com

Pala Investments Limited

Stikeman Elliott LLP
5300 Commerce Court West
199 Bay Street

Toronto, ON M5L 1B9

Canadian Counsel to Pala Investments Limited

Lee Nicholson
Tel: 416.869.5604
Email: leenicholson@stikeman.com

Natasha Rambaran
Tel: 416.869.5504
Email: nrambaran@stikeman.com

Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP
2 London Wall Place

London EC2Y 5AU

United Kingdom

U.S. Counsel to Pala Investments Limited

Solomon J. Noh
Tel: 44.20.7614.2306
Email: sinoh@cgsh.com

Lisa M. Schweitzer
Tel: 212.225.2629
Email: Ischweitzer@cgsh.com
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Directors of Nevada Copper Corp.

Miller Thomson LLP

Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West, Suite 5800
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1

Independent Counsel to the Directors of Nevada
Copper Corp.

Jeffrey Carhart
Tel: 416.595.8615
Email: jcarhart@millerthomson.com

Adam Kline
Tel: 416.597.4333
Email: akline@millerthomson.com

Patrick Corney
Tel: 416.595.8555
Email: pcorney@millerthomson.com

DIP Agent

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP
3 World Trade Center
175 Greenwich Street
New York, NY 10007

Counsel to DIP Agent

James S. Carr
Tel: 212.808.7955
Email: jcarr@kelleydrye.com

Internal Revenue Service (IRS)

Internal Revenue Service
1111 Constitution Ave, NW
Washington, DC 20224

Counsel to IRS

Kimberly Wheelock
Email: kimberly.j.wheelock@irs.gov

US Department of Justice (DOJ)

District of Nevada

U.S. Attorney’s Office

501 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Suite 1100

Las Vegas, NV 89101

Counsel to the Office of the United States Attorney
for the District of Nevada

Lindsay Ager
Tel: 775.686.5800
Email: lindsay.ager@usdoj.gov

Jared A. Day
Tel: 775.784.5530
Email: jared.a.day@usdoj.gov

Cameron M. Gulden
Tel: 775.784.5662
Email: cameron.m.gulden@usdoj.gov

Trisura Guarantee Insurance Company
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Salamirad Morrow Timpane Dunn Law LLP
2001 E. Campbell Avenue

Suite 103

Phoenix, AZ 85016

U.S. Counsel to Trisura Guarantee Insurance
Company

Robert J. Berens
Tel: 480.628.8007
Email: rberens@smtdlaw.com

Trisura Guarantee Insurance Company

Ryan Slepesky
Email: Ryan.Slepesky@Trisura.com

Ontario Securities Commission

Ontario Securities Commission
20 Queen Street West,
20" Floor Toronto, ON M5H 3S8

Naizam Kanji
Email: nkanji@osc.gov.on.ca

General Inquiries
Email: inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca

Cullen Price
Email: cprice@osc.gov.on.ca

Paloma Ellard
Email: pellard@osc.gov.on.ca

Katrina Janke
Email: kjanke@osc.gov.on.ca

Canada Revenue Agency

Canada Revenue Agency
1 Front Street West
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6

Email: agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.qgc.ca

Ministry of Finance
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Ministry of Finance

6th Flir.

33 King St. W.

Oshawa, Ontario L1H 8H5

Steven Groeneveld

Counsel, Legal Services Branch, Ministry of Finance
Civil Law Division, Ministry of the Attorney General
Ontario Public Service

Tel:  905-431-8380
Email: steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca

Insolvency Unit Ministry of Finance
6th Flr.

33 King St. W.

Oshawa, Ontario L1H 8H5

Email: Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca

Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP
Suite 3200, 100 Wellington Street West
P.O. Box 329

Toronto-Dominion Centre

Toronto ON M5K 1K7

Canadian counsel to the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

Leanne M. Williams
Tel: 416.304.0060
Email: Iwilliams@tqgf.ca

Bank of Montreal

BANK OF MONTREAL
250 Yonge Street

9th Floor

Toronto ON M5B 2L7

Candice Korkis
Email: Candice.Korkis@bmo.com

Stalking Horse Bidder

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP
155 Wellington Street West

Natasha MacParland
Tel: 416.863.5567
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Toronto ON M5V 337

Counsel to Southwest Critical Materials LLC,
the stalking horse bidder

Email: nmacparland@dwpv.com

Natalie Renner
Tel: 416.367.7489
Email: nrenner@dwpv.com

Rob Nicholls
Tel: 416.367.7489
Email: rnicholls@dwpv.com
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